
Welcome to Long Beach Alliance ChurchWelcome to Long Beach Alliance Church
Sunday,  February 27, 2022Sunday,  February 27, 2022

The StruggleThe Struggle
Is RealIs Real



LBAC Year-to-Date Financial ReportLBAC Year-to-Date Financial Report
  BudgetBudget  ReceivedReceived  BudgetBudget  %%
Weekly: Weekly: $13,089.97 $12,197.67 93.2%$13,089.97 $12,197.67 93.2%
Month-to-Date: Month-to-Date: $39,269.91 $27,892.01 71.0%$39,269.91 $27,892.01 71.0%
Year-to-Date: Year-to-Date: $327,249.25 $317,344.01 97.0%$327,249.25 $317,344.01 97.0%

Disbursed YTD:  Disbursed YTD:  $305,519.19     $305,519.19     GF Balance:  $66,974.14GF Balance:  $66,974.14
Offerings can be placed in the locked box in the Sanctuary Lobby or given to any usherOfferings can be placed in the locked box in the Sanctuary Lobby or given to any usher

Meghan's Consecration Meghan's Consecration 
CelebrationCelebration

Please join us forPlease join us for

Sunday, March 13Sunday, March 13
5PM-7PM5PM-7PM

Potluck and childcare (ages 0-5) sign ups Potluck and childcare (ages 0-5) sign ups 
in the Courtyard today!in the Courtyard today!

FreeFree  Men's Men's 
  Breakfast  Breakfast

Saturday, March 12Saturday, March 12
8:00 AM LBAC Gym8:00 AM LBAC Gym

To sign up visit the Men's Courtyard Table or email mensministry@lbac.orgTo sign up visit the Men's Courtyard Table or email mensministry@lbac.org

LBAC Women'sLBAC Women's

PaintPaint
PartyParty

Courtyard Table Sign-Ups TODAY! Courtyard Table Sign-Ups TODAY!     
Tickets $25Tickets $25

SaturdaySaturday
March 5March 5

7PM  7PM  
LBAC GymLBAC Gym

Questions? Melinda 562.685.4131Questions? Melinda 562.685.4131



1) The Context & Response to Daniel’s Amazing Prayer

2) God’s Patient Purification Process

3) Desolation of Desolators & Focus on The Anointed

Multi•Verses of MadnessMulti•Verses of Madness
Long Beach Alliance Church • February 27, 2022 • Pastor Chris Lankford

Numbers 14:33-34; Leviticus 25:8; Daniel 9:24-27; 
Matthew 24:3-15; Revelation 20:1-6
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Men’s Ministries  
Link to LBAC Men’s Ministry! 

Contact: mensministry@lbac.org

Growth Groups  
Link to LBAC Growth Groups! 

Mid-week Adult Bible Studies (on hold)

Women’s Ministries 
Link to LBAC Women’s Ministry! 

Women’s Ministry Event Information 
Contact: office@lbac.org

Lydia House Meals Ministry 
3rd Thursday each month

Women Connecting with Missions 
3rd Tuesday each month  @ 7:00PM (on hold)

Crafty Women 
3rd Saturday each month  @ 10:00AM

Missions  
LinkLink toto LBACLBAC Missions!Missions!

Children's Ministries  
Link to LBAC Children’s Ministries! 

Sunday Mornings: 
Gospel Project @ 9:30AM 

Fun-N-Funky  @ 11:15AM (on hold)

AWANA 
Link to LBAC AWANA 

Wednesday Nights September-May

Youth Ministries  
Link to LBAC Youth Ministries! 

Link to LBAC Youth Instagram Page 
Every Tuesday & Thursday Night @ 7:00PM

Sunday, February 27   
 8:45AM Prayer Time in Rm 106 
 9:30AM Gospel Project: Children's Ministry 
 9:30AM Worship & Celebration Service

Monday, February 28 
 7:00PM Betrayal & Beyond Zoom Meeting 
 7:00PM Pure Desire Meeting  
 7:00PM SIA In-Person & Zoom Mtg

Tuesday, March 1   
	10:00AM	 All	Staff	Team	Meeting	  
	 6:00PM	 PIVOT	Young	Adults	(offsite) 
 7:00PM Betrayal & Beyond Zoom Meeting 
 7:00PM High School Youth Group 
	 7:00PM	 Men's	Bible	Study	(offsite)

Wednesday, March 2  
 6:30PM AWANA  
	 7:00PM	 Revelation	Bible	Study	(offsite)

Thursday, March 3  
 7:00PM Junior High Youth Group

Friday, March 4    
 8:00PM NA In-Person Mtg

Saturday, March 5   
 8:00AM Men's Zoom Bible Study 
 10:00AM AWANA Woodshop for Races 
 7:00PM Women's Paint Party 

Sunday, March 6   
 8:45AM Prayer Time in Rm 106 
 9:30AM Gospel Project: Children's Ministry 
 9:30AM Worship & Celebration Service 
 11:00AM Youth Leader Meeting 
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long beach alliance church officeslong beach alliance church offices
3331 palo verde avenue · long beach, ca · 90808-41133331 palo verde avenue · long beach, ca · 90808-4113

phone: phone: 562.420.1478562.420.1478 email: email:  office@lbac.orgoffice@lbac.org  website: website: wwww.lbac.orgww.lbac.org
church office hours: Tuesdays & Thursdays 10:00AM-5:00PMchurch office hours: Tuesdays & Thursdays 10:00AM-5:00PM

For prayer requests:For prayer requests:   prayer@lbac.org prayer@lbac.org

church staff teamchurch staff team
michelle crammer, office manager michelle crammer, office manager 
917.288.3424 •917.288.3424 •  michellemichelle@lbac.org@lbac.org

chris lankford, lead pastor chris lankford, lead pastor 
562.685.4132 •562.685.4132 •  chris@lbac.orgchris@lbac.org

justin enayat, worship producer                          justin enayat, worship producer                          
562.754.7163 562.754.7163 ••  justinjustin@lbac.org@lbac.org

jeremiah holden, worship tech intern jeremiah holden, worship tech intern 
760.224.4178760.224.4178 • •  jeremiah@lbac.orgjeremiah@lbac.org

meghan brearley, children's director  meghan brearley, children's director  
562.708.9261 •562.708.9261 •  meghan@lbac.orgmeghan@lbac.org

jesse duckett, youth pastor  jesse duckett, youth pastor  
562.454.7122 •562.454.7122 •  jesse@lbac.orgjesse@lbac.org

tina rand, receptionist & treasurer tina rand, receptionist & treasurer 
562.900.8385 •562.900.8385 •  tina@lbac.orgtina@lbac.org

scott trickett, associate pastor scott trickett, associate pastor 
562.972.5306 •562.972.5306 •  scott@lbac.org scott@lbac.org 

Regular M
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LBAC’s Family Calendar & EventsLBAC’s Family Calendar & Events
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https://www.lbac.org/ministries/mens-ministries/
mailto:mensministry%40lbac.org?subject=
https://www.lbac.org/ministries/growth-groups/
https://www.lbac.org/ministries/womens-ministries/
https://www.lbac.org/ministries/missions/
https://www.lbac.org/ministries/childrens-ministries/
https://www.lbac.org/ministries/childrens-ministries/#1521510433296-0f86e808-d62a
https://www.lbac.org/ministries/student-ministries/
https://www.instagram.com/weare_theprocess/
mailto:office%40lbac.org?subject=
http://www.lbac.org
mailto:prayer%40lbac.org?subject=
mailto:michelle%40lbac.org?subject=
mailto:Chris%40lbac.org?subject=
mailto:justin%40lbac.org?subject=
mailto:jeremiah%40lbac.org?subject=
mailto:meghan%40lbac.org?subject=
mailto:jesse%40lbac.org?subject=
mailto:tina%40lbac.org?subject=
mailto:scott%40lbac.org?subject=

